Name of Advisory Body:	ANNING COM	11155181	J	
Name of Applicant: THO	4A5	APKA	RIAN	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Na	me	-20
Street Address:		City, Zip:	1/6 == 1(5) (5)	
Mailing Address: One P.O. Nu		State	Zip	
Home Phone	Home Fax: ( ) E-r	nail:		
Retired? Occupation (if applical	ole)			
Employer (if applicable)				
Work Phone: ()	Work Fax: ( ) E-1	nail:		
EDUCATION & TRAINING				
High School REEDLEY	H16H			
College CHIED STATE	UNIV. CA	LUIS OBIS	93/46.	
Degrees/Majors BS - AG-	BUSENESS, BS-B	USINIES 1	BS. Biology	
Other Schools/Training MA-	EDUCATION / Supe	RUISION	1	
	, ,		_	
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATION	(S			
2.1.			P. Company	
HOYARY				
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/CO	MMISSION APPOINTMENTS	TERM		
Current			То	
Current		From	То	
Previous		From	То	
Previous		From	To	
Previous		From	To	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental informati this advisory body.	on to this application, including the spec	cific reason you believ	e you should be appointed to	
T.				
11		0	1	
LAST NAME HORACIAN	COMMITTEE	NAME 16	NNING	
	READ CAREFULLY			
This is a public document. I understand the	at all information contained within it will	be provided to the pu	blic upon request.	
If appointed to a City committee, commis understand that other Web sites not control it. I also authorize the City to update my p	lled by the City may provide links to a C	ity Web page that has	my personal information on	
☐ Home address ☐ Home phone number ☐ Home Fax number	☐ Business address ☐ Business phone number ☐ Business fax number		Cell Phone Number Personal E-mail address Business e-mail address	
Further, if my home address and telephone Government Code §6250 et seq.), I under provided by the City in response to a reque	e number are otherwise non-disclosable u estand that by agreeing to the release of	ınder the California P	ublic Records Act (California	
Date				
	Signature			
If appointed to a City committee, commiss its Web site or to release such information disclose on the Internet and in all other app	to a third party who may post the inform	mation on their Webs	ite. The City may, however,	
Date 1/129/2011			41	
	Signature	//		

# APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Commi	ssion		
Name of Applicant: Kenneth	М.	Coffey	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last N	lame
Street Address		City, Zipi	
Mailing Address: Same (if different from home) P.O. Number	City	State	Zip
Home Phone: Home Fax	:(	E-mail:	
Retired?   Occupation (if applicable) Rea	l Estate Broker		
Employer (if applicable) Merrill & Asso			
Work Phone: ( Work Fax:		E-mail:	
EDVICATION A TRAINING	.07		
EDUCATION & TRAINING	Lemoo	re	Ca
High School Lemoore Name		City uis Obispo	CaState
College Cal Name Poly SLO		uls Obispo City	State
Degrees/Majors Agri-Business , Bach			State
Other Schools/Training			-
<del></del>			-
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS			
C.A.R. N.A.R.			<.
			*
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSI	ON APPOINTMENTS	TERM	
Current			То
Current			To
Previous			To
Previous		From From	
Tievious		21011	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this	application, including the	specific reason you beli	eve you should be appointed to
this advisory body.	a adam basis to	the community	. T livro in T
I would like the opportunity to believe that my experience as	o give back to a Real Estate F	tne community Broker in Pasc	Robles has
given me experience in the are			
involved. Zoning, land use, e	etc. I would li	ike to be part	of a team that
helps provide guidance to the and improve the City. I think	people of Paso	that would li	ike to help grow
are willing to invest in our		ica chac we he	ive CILIZENS WIIO
LAST NAME Coffey		EE NAME_Plannin	g Commission
LAST MAINE SOLLEY	READ CAREFULLY		10
This is a public document. I understand that all inform		will be provided to the	auhlic upon request
-			
If appointed to a City committee, commission or of understand that other Web sites not controlled by the it. I also authorize the City to update my personal commission.	City may provide links to	a City Web page that h	as my personal information on
☐ Home address	☐ Business address		Cell Phone Number
☐ Home phone number ☐ Home Fax number	<ul> <li>☐ Business phone numbe</li> <li>☐ Business fax number</li> </ul>		■ Tersonal E-mail address  □ Business e-mail address
Further, if my home address and telephone number a Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that provided by the City in response to a request made un	by agreeing to the releas	ole under the California	Public Records Act (California bove, this information may be
Date 11-30-12			
	Signatur		
If appointed to a City committee, commission or othe its Web site or to release such information to a third disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate pl	party who may post the ir	nformation on their Wel	b site. The City may, however,
Data			

Signature

Name of Advisory Body: PANNIN CON	/)	
	( AAX	200
Name of Applicant:	Last Na	me
Street Address:	City, Zip:	
Mailing Address:	) State	Zip
Home Phone: ( )	E-mail:	
Retired? Occupation (if applicable)		
Employer (if applicable)		
Work Phone: ( ) Work Fax: ( )	E-mail:	
EDUCATION & TRAINING		
High School		- AND LOCAL COLOR
College (055 WO) (01/05) Si	City A / lof	State V. State
Degrees/Majors 1914/195 F114 SIGMI)	415/19/11/1	THE VIOR
Other Schools/Training	/	
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS		
		5
		(%)
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS	TERM	
Current	From	To
Current	From	То
Previous	From	To
Previous	From	To
Previous	From	To
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the	specific reason you beliet	ve you should be appointed to
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.		ve you should be appointed to
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.  LAST NAME COMMITT	specific reason you belied	ve you should be appointed to
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.  LAST NAME COMMITT READ CAREFULLY	EE NAME	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.  LAST NAMECOMMITT READ CAREFULLY  This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it.	<b>EE NAME</b> will be provided to the provided to	ublic upon request.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.  LAST NAME	EE NAME	ablic upon request.  e following on its Web site. I s my personal information on
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.  LAST NAME	will be provided to the portion to the City to post the City to post the a City Web page that had a site if my contact inform	ablic upon request.  e following on its Web site. I s my personal information on
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.  COMMITT  READ CAREFULLY  This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it is understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Well Home address  Home phone number  Home Fax number  Business and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosal Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the releas	will be provided to the City Web page that had a site if my contact information.	ablic upon request.  e following on its Web site. I s my personal information on nation changes.  I Cell Phone Number  I Personal E-mail address  Business e-mail address  Public Records Act (California
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the this advisory body.  LAST NAME  COMMITT  READ CAREFULLY  This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Wel  Home address  Home phone number	will be provided to the provided that had been site if my contact information about the California is a few of the information about.	ablic upon request.  e following on its Web site. I s my personal information on nation changes.  I Cell Phone Number  I Personal E-mail address  Business e-mail address  Public Records Act (California

Name of Advisory Body: City Planning	Commission			
Name of Applicant: Jerry	L	Crabil:	l.	
First Name	Middle Initial		Last Name	
Street Address:		City, Zip:		
Mailing Address: Same as (if different from home) P.O. Number	City		State Zip	
Home Phone:	x:()	E-mail:		
Retired?  Occupation (if applicable) ret			neer	
Employer (if applicable)				
Work Phone: () Work Fax	c: ()	E-mail:		
EDUCATION & TRAINING				
High School Buena Park High School	Buen	a Park	CA	
College Long Beach State University	y Long	City Beach	CA State	ė.
Name	,	City	State	
Degrees/Majors B.S./Civil Engineering	9			
Other Schools/Training.Military intel	ligence			_
Military Inter	1196,100			_
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS				
				(2)
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISS	ION APPOINTMENT			
Current			То	
Current		_	То	
Previous			To	
Previous			To	
Previous		From _	To	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this this advisory body.	application, including t	he specific reason yo	ou believe you should b	e appointed to
Please see attached resume.				
10				
(A)				
ž.				
	501.0.0	THE PART OF THE	Diamina Comm	ission
LAST NAME Crabill	COMMI	TTEE NAME CIT	y Planning Comm	1881011
	READ CAREFULL			
This is a public document. I understand that all infor	mation contained withir	it will be provided t	to the public upon requ	est.
If appointed to a City committee, commission or of understand that other Web sites not controlled by the it. I also authorize the City to update my personal co	e City may provide link	to a City Web page	that has my personal i	its Web site. I nformation on
☐ Home address	☐ Business address		☐ Cell Phone Nu ☐ Personal E-ma	
☐ Home phone number ☐ Home Fax number	□ Business phone nun □ Business fax numbe		Business e-ma	
Further, if my home address and telephone number Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand tha provided by the City in response to a request made u	it by agreeing to the rel	ease of the informa	ifornia Public Records tion above, this inform	Act (California nation may be
Date	Signa	ature		
If appointed to a City committee, commission or oth its Web site or to release such information to a third disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate p	er advisory body, I <u>DO</u> i i party who may post th	NOT authorize the C	ity to post my contact in Web site. The City	may, however,
Data Nov 28, 2012				

### Jerry L. Crabill, T.E.

#### PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION

Registered Traffic Engineer (#1157), California, 1982

#### **EDUCATION**

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering Long Beach State University, 1979

#### **EXPERIENCE**

As a Consulting Traffic Engineer, Mr. Crabill has:

- Served or prepared traffic evaluations in numerous Cities/Counties including among others, Redding (Planning Department review), Mount Shasta (traffic control assistance), Red Bluff (Tehama County traffic impact review request), Grenada (Siskiyou County traffic impact review request), Yorba Linda, Monrovia, Norwalk, Chino Hills, Corona, Hawaiian Gardens, Laguna Niguel, Laguna Hills, Mission Viejo, Tustin, Lake Elsinore, Stanton, Los Alamitos, Monterey Park, Bellflower, and Palm Desert.
- Directed the activities of various traffic divisions, provided expertise to City Engineers, Planning staffs (development plan review and traffic impact analysis requirements), City Redevelopment Agencies, and Traffic Commissions.
- Assisted in the review of proposals and reports, performed traffic engineering and transportation planning services, coordinated the maintenance of traffic signals, identified traffic control device deficiencies, and advised City staff regarding grant funding sources.
- · Assisted transit companies in the safe location of bus stops and shelters.
- Developed procedures, goals and objectives for newly established City Traffic Engineering Divisions (i.e. Laguna Niguel, Agoura Hills, etc.).
- Prepared traffic volume charts used in the tracking of City growth patterns.
- Prepared City wide accident assessments used to provide safety improvement recommendations to reduce accident types and frequencies.

### For the design of traffic engineering components on arterial highways:

- Prepared and implemented striping designs, signal plans, sight distance evaluations, and other safety related features of roadway/intersection design and operations.
- Oversaw signal operations, the establishment or defense of speed limits, stop/yield locations, bus stop locations, roadway design, and work control areas.

#### For litigation and expert witness service:

- Provided consultation/depositions and/or testimony involving intersection designs and/or signal operation, the establishment or defense of speed limits, stop/yield locations, bus stop locations, roadway design, and work control areas.
- Provided defense expertise against vehicular and/or pedestrian accident lawsuits.
- Trial testimony has involved traffic safety elements such as existing speed limits and their derivation, roadway design features, construction related casual factors, sight distance, lane widths, and other features of roadway and intersection design and operation.
- Provided testimony and consultation involving signal operation and its affect on pedestrian walking times.
- Provided defense for Cities relative to locations of fatal accidents.
- Performed on-site evaluations and deposition testimony of motorcycle vs. truck fatality involving Caltrans attorneys and State highways.
- Worked with City Attorneys in identifying the casual factors of accidents and evaluating same - including field review of accident locations with attorneys (providing on-site expert opinion as to case issues).

### For the preparation and/or review of street/water improvement projects:

- Responsible for the proper preparation of traffic control plans meeting both State and local criteria.
- Responsible for the proper identification of project related traffic/pedestrian impacts.
- Supervised traffic master plan preparation for bikeways, circulation systems and traffic signals.
- Prepared traffic impact evaluations for residential, commercial, office, hotel, and mixed use developments.
- Responsible for developing roadway circulation systems for existing Cities or new city areas including new or modified freeway interchange designs/analysis.

#### For Parking Design and Parking Operational Expertise,

- Prepared numerous parking assessments for retail, office, residential, and industrial developments.
- Prepared full city-wide parking studies and parking ordinance updates for various cities.

Published Articles Slower Driver on the Horizon? Western ITE, 1/95 Innovative Projects Program. AOWA, Anaheim

# APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: PLANNING COMMISS	SION	
Name of Applicant: 2 CHA20 H.  First Name Middle Initial	HOLME	The state of the s
Street Address:	Last Nar City, Zip:	ne
Mailing Address: Same (if different from home) P.O. Number City	State	Zip
Home Phone: Home Fax: ()	E-mail:	
Retired? 🛛 Occupation (if applicable)		
Employer (if applicable)		
Work Phone: ( ) Work Fax: ( )		
EDUCATION & TRAINING		ERING INTO
High School		
College MICHEGAN STATE UNIV E, LANSI	City	MICHIGAN
Name	City	State
Degrees/Majors B. S. MANHEMATICS		
Other Schools/Training ENGINEERING ADVANCED CL	ASSES-UCLA	
EAGLE SCOUT  ELKS - ATASCADERO  ADVISORY RODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS	TERM	
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS  Current	TERM	То
Current		To
Previous		To
Previous		То
Previous	From	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the sthis advisory body.  THAVE A VESTED INTEREST AS A H		
I HAVE A VESTED INTEREST AS A HI CURRENT AND FUTURE DEVELOPMENTAND LA	ND USE ACTIVI	TIES OF PASO
ROBLES AND SUPROUNDING AREAS,		
HAVING ACTIED AS THE GENERAL MANAGE	ENFORT CONTRACT	TOR FOR TWO
OF MY OWN PERSONAL HOMES, AND LIVE	20 IN THERE	OF THE WORLTH
COUNTY CITIES, I FEEL THAT I HAVE A	REQUIRED B	MCKGRUUND
RETIRED AS SYSTEMS/SPECIALTY ENGINEER FROM	TKW HEROSPAC	É,
SINCERELY RICHARD HOLMES		
UPON RECEIPT OF A TIMELY FILED APPLICATION. THE C	TITY OF EDVIC OFFICE IA	THE CENID

UPON RECEIPT OF A TIMELY FILED APPLICATION, THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE WILL SEND NOTIFICATION TO EACH APPLICANT AND A CITY COUNCIL INTERVIEW SCHEDULE WILL BE ARRANGED.

Name of Advisory Body:	M		Mohamed	
Name of Applicant: Samer First Name		e Initial	Monamed Last N	Vame
Street Address:				
-				
Mailing Address:	umber	City	State	Zip
Home Phone: ()	Home Fax: ()	E-	mail:	
	ble) General Manage			
Employer (if applicable) Paramoun				
Work Phone:	Work Fax: ( )		mail:	
Work Priorie,	riote ture j		5.	
EDUCATION & TRAINING				
High School Rubidoux High Sch	hool	Rubidoux		CA State
College University of Pheon:	ix	Ontario	·y	CA
Name		Ci	ty	State
Degrees/Majors Business Manag	ement			
Other Schools/Training				_
				_
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIO	NS			
				19
				G G
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/C	OMMISSION APPOIN	NTMENTS	TERM	
Current Almond Agres Charter Academy -	Parent Support Council			To 2012
Current				То
Previous				То
Previous				То
Previous		_	From	To
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information advisory body.				
Dear Sir or Madam: I am of Paso Robles Planning C city of Paso three years its uniqueness and its po of the city and provide a As an active parent in AY am dedicated to providing Thank you.	ommission. As a ago, my family ar tential. I would not standing enverse page 1991.	relativel nd I have like to vironment eseball an	y recent tran enjoyed the ' be active in for the commu d Almond Acre	feel' of the city, the future direction mity and children. s Charter Academy I
LAST NAME Mohamed		COMMITTE	E NAME_Plann	ing Commission
	READ CA	AREFULLY		
This is a public document. I understand			rill be provided to the	e public upon request.
If appointed to a City committee, communderstand that other Web sites not conit. I also authorize the City to update my	mission or other advisory	body, l author	rize the City to post a City Web page that	the following on its Web site. thas my personal information o
☐ Home address ☐ Home phone number ☐ Home Fax number	Business	address phone number		□ Cell Phone Number □ Personal E-mail address □ Business e-mail address
Further, if my home address and teleph Government Code \$6250 et seq.), I un provided by the City in response to a re-	one number are otherwise derstand that by agreeing	non-disclosab	of the mitorination	nia Public Records Act (Californi above, this information may b
Date		C!	2	0
		Signatur	1	//
If appointed to a City committee, commits Web site or to release such informal disclose on the Internet and in all other	ion to a third party who i	nay post use in	authorize the City formation on their V	to post my contact information of Web site. The City may, however or other advisor flody.
Date Nov 26, 2012		Sindhu		_

## APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Co.	mmission		
Name of Applicant: Robert	В	Nash	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last	Name
Street Address:		City, Zip:	
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip
Home Phone: Hom	ne Fax: ()	E-mail:	
Retired?   Occupation (if applicable)	Architect		
Employer (if applicable) _ nash archit		ning	
	k Fax: ()		
EDUCATION & TRAINING			
High School Hightstown High Scho	ool Hight	stown	NJ
College Temple University	Phila	City idelphia	State PA
Name		City	State
Degrees/Majors Bachelor of Archit	ecture		
Other Schools/Training			
			-
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS			
Founding Member of the Board of Director Paso Robles Chamber of Commerce, Salinas			
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMM	MISSION APPOINTMENTS	TERM	
Current		From	То
Current			To
Previous Parks & Recreation Committee (Ch.	airman last 4 years)		To 2009
Previous			То
Previous		From	То
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this advisory body.	o this application, including th	e specific reason you bel	ieve you should be appointed to
I have been involved in a number and these projects have given Commission and the DRC. I have activities such as being a for Children's Museum, the Parks a Vision Planning group. My persinformed of important issues we me an effective member of the	me a good insight is also been involved unding member of the and Recreation Commisonal and profession within the city and	nto the workings in a number of board of direc- ttee and the Sa al experiences of these experiences	s of the Planning community tors for the linas River Corridor have kept me
LAST NAME Nash	COMMIT	TEE NAME_Planni	ng Commission
	READ CAREFULLY		
This is a public document. I understand that all	information contained within i	t will be provided to the	public upon request.
If appointed to a City committee, commission understand that other Web sites not controlled it. I also authorize the City to update my person	by the City may provide links t	to a City Web page that	has my personal information or
☐ Home address	□ Business address		☐ Cell Phone Number
☐ Home phone number☐ Home Fax number	<ul> <li>☐ Business phone numb</li> <li>☐ Business fax number</li> </ul>	er	☐ Personal E-mail address ☐ Business e-mail address
Further, if my home address and telephone nur Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand provided by the City in response to a request me	mber are otherwise non-disclosed that by agreeing to the rele	ase of the information a	a Public Records Act (California
Date 11/29/12	Seg		
If amointed to a City committee commission of	or other advisors hads: I DO No	OT authorize the City to	nost my contact information or
If appointed to a City committee, commission of its Web site or to release such information to a disclose on the Internet and in all other appropria	third party who may post the	information on their We	eb site. The City may, however

Signature

Date\_\_\_

# APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: Pl	anning Commission	n			
				Nemeth	
First Nam	ie M	liddle Initial		Last Name	
Street Address:			City, Zip:		
Mailing Address:					
(if different from home)	P.O. Number	Cit	У	State	Zip
Home Phone:	Home Fax: (	) E-1	nail:		
Retired? XXX	Occupation (if app	licable)			_
EDUCATION & TRAINING					
High School Shawnee Missic	on NorthO	verland Park		Ks	
Name		Cit	/	State	2
College <u>Cuesta College</u> Name		Cit		State	
			·	State	
Degrees/Majors"AA"					
Other Schools/Training I	kefer to attached in	formation			
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANI Refer to attached infor	mation				
ADVISORY BODY/COMMI				<b>TERM</b> To 201	10
Previous Paso Robles Plannin				To 200	
Previous Paso Robles City Co Previous Paso Robles Plannin				To 200	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATE Please provide any supplemental should be appointed to this advist Refer to attached  UPON RECEIPT OF A TIME NOTIFICATION TO EACH AST NAME Nemeth	ION  l information to this ory body.  IELY FILED APPLICAPPLICANT AND A	application, included the control of the council of	CITY CLERK'S C	PFFICE WILL SCHEDULE V	SEND WILL BE
	READ C	CAREFULLY			

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

following on its Web site. I understand links to a City Web page that has my p my personal contact information on its	personal information on it. I also aut	horize the City to update
Home address	☐ Business address	Cell Phone Number
☑ Home phone number	☐ Business phone number	Personal E-mail
address ☐ Home Fax number address	☐ Business fax number	☐ Business e-mail
Further, if my home address and to California Public Records Act (California agreeing to the release of the information	rnia Government Code §6250 et section above, this information may be	a.), I understand that by
response to a request made under the P	ublic Records Act.	
Date 717/1/2018	Signature	

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the

#### Gary Allen Nemeth



2002 – 2007
LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES: MAYORS AND COUNCIL MEMBERS
EXECUTIVE FORUM, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
ADVANCED LEADERSHIP WORKSHOPS 2002, 2003, 2004 & 2005
Administrative Services Committee, League of California Cities 2005,2006,2007,2008
Employee Relations Committee, League of California Cities 2005,2006,2007,2008
Helen Putnam Awards Committees, League of California Cities 2005,2006

1973 – 1976 CUESTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE, SAN LUIS OBISPO CA. ASSOCIATE IN ARTS DEGREE 1973-1977 COLLEGE OF THE REDWOODS, EUREKA, CA.

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, SAN JOSE CA.
GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE CHAPMAN COLLEGE, ORANGE CA.
LOS MEDANOS COLLEGE, CONTRA COSTA, CA.

California League of Cities Advanced Leadership Certificate Award 2007

1974 ALLAN HANCOCK COMMUNITY COLLEGE, BASIC POLICE ACADEMY SANTA MARIA, CA 1969-1973 US NAVY US NAVY BASIC RECRUIT TRAINING SAN DIEGO, CA LOWREY AFB, PHOTOGRAPHIN INTELLIGENCE 'A' SCHOOL DENVER, COLORADO

#### **ADDITIONAL TRAINING:**

Airport Master Plan documents/Airport Land Use Policy

Review pending development financial assistance and adjustments for fees and adjustments to Community Development Department fees for services.

Review City policy re General Plan Housing element including regional fair-share allocations and public housing issues.

Evaluate Airport lease amendments and new lease proposals

Art in Public Places

Airport Development

Sherwood Park Task Force Committee

**Energy Conservation proposals** 

Seismic Safety ordinance update

Water & Sewer Master Plans

Community Facilities District

Local hazard mitigation plan

Airport Road/Hwy 46 East Project study report

Landfill environmental analysis

East Village vehicle access (Food 4 Less Center)

Olsen/Beachwood Specific Plan

Landfill environmental analysis

General Plan update1991/General Plan update 2003

4th and Pine Street Master Plan

Redevelopment Agency Chairman

Redevelopment Agency Vice-Chairman

**Development Permit Process** 

Review Uptown Specific Plan from vendors

ADA Transition Plan

Update Sewer & Water Development Impact Fees

Review Town Centre Master Plan from vendors

Interview Vendors Uptown & Town Center - Made recommendations to Council

Water Connection Fees and Home Builders Association (HBA)

Uptown/Town Center Planning Commission Ad Hoc

Airport Development

Citizen Airport Advisory Committee

Economic Opportunity Commission (Alternate)

Housing & Disabled Access Appeals Board

Housing Authority Liaison (Oak Park)

LAFCO (Local Agency Formation Commission) Alternate Member

#### **MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS:**

#### A.A.R.P.

American Legion

Associate Member Paso Robles Federated Republican Woman's Federation

LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES: MAYORS AND COUNCIL MEMBERS

EXECUTIVE FORUM, 2002, 2003, 2004, & 2005.

ADVANCED LEADERSHIP WORKSHOPS 2002, 2003, 2004 & 2005

Member San Luis Obispo County Lincoln Club

Member R.S.V.P.

Paso Robles Chamber of Commerce Member

Republican Party Member

Veterans of Foreign Wars Member

North County Women's Shelter Board of Directors Elected Vice President NCWS Board of Directors
Planning Commissioner for the City of Paso Robles also assigned to the Design
Review Committee.
Central Coast Autism Spectrum Center Board Elected President of the Board of
Directors
Central Coast Autism Spectrum Center Advisory Committee
Estrella Warbirds Advisory Board Member
Estrella Warbirds Board of Directors
Estrella Warbird Member
President Paso Robles Elk-Ettes
Paso Robles Elk-Ettes Member.
Paderewski Festival Committee Member

2007-2010	Paso Robles Joint Unified School District Citizens Oversight Committee Member
	and Vice Chair, Chair Person
2006-2007	Mozart Festival Board of Directors Member
2006-Present	Board of Directors Paso Robles Optimist Board
	VP and President Elect
2009 - 2010	President of Paso Robles Optimist Club
2011 - Present	Second Term as President of Optimist Club
2006-Present	Rides 4 Seniors Committee Member
2005 - 2010	Board of Directors Member North County Dance/
	Performing Arts Foundation.
2004 - Present	Paso Robles Chamber of Commerce Ambassador Member
2004 - 2011	Board of Directors Member Toy Bank, Coats for Kids, and Toys
	for Tots. Serving as VP Toy Bank.
1996 - 1998	Daniel E. Lewis Middle School Site Council Member
1991 - 2000	Planning Commissioner City of Paso Robles
	1995 Planning Commission Chairman
1992 - 1997	SLO County 4-H Management Board
	1992-1994 Assistant Director of the Management Board
	1994-1997 Director of the Management Board
1992 - 1996	Youth Basketball Coach Paso Robles Leagues
1992 – 1996	St. Rose School Board Member (Paso Robles)

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

I believe that I can share my background, knowledge and experience with the Planning Commissioners that will assist them in developing recommendations to pass onto the City Council for their consideration. I did not list the various projects I have been involved with to impress you, but to show you my commitment to Paso Robles, my willingness to study and do the work necessary to come prepared to each and every Planning Commission meeting, ready to participate and listen to my fellow commissioners and their opinions and ideas.

I do understand that the City council sets the policy and procedures and as a Planning Commissioner it is our responsibility to follow what is set. I am more than willing to abide to follow the rules set down by the council and I know my place. I look forward to becoming a team player and I have a working knowledge of a lot of items that will be coming forward to the Planning Commission as I have worked on some of them. I am always open to new ways of doing business as I do not believe my way is always the best way. I do ask questions of staff, the applicants as well as other Planning Commissioners, not to embarrass them but to gain a better understanding on what is before us. I want what is best for Paso Robles and I feel that I can be a value added asset to the Planning Commission.

## APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Con	nmission		
Name of Applicant: Bobby	L	Rollins	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Na	ime
Street Address		City, Zip	
Mailing Address:		State	Zip
Home Phone: Ho	ome Fax: ( ) E	-mail:	
Retired? • Occupation (if applicable)	)		
Employer (if applicable)			
Work Phone: ( Wo			
WOLK I HOLE.			
EDUCATION & TRAINING			**
High School Kellogg Senior High	Kellogg		I D State
Name College Grantham University	Kansas	City	MO
Name		lity	State
Degrees/Majors MBA, Project Mana	gement		
Other Schools/Training US ARMY Serg			_
. Ogg man berg	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS			
Boy Scouts of America, Los Pad	res Officials Association	n, Sergeants Maj	or Association -
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	AMERICAN ADDOUNTEMENTS	TERM	
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COM			To
Current			To
Current			To
Previous			To
Previous			To
Previous		rioni	10
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information this advisory body.			
Paso Robles is a wonderful comed to carefully weigh the furesources available. The city while maintaining the ambiance experience with leading person and have a firm grasp on the for growth and expansion all that make Paso Robles what it bring many assets to the plant	uture of the city with gr y plan must me coherent a e that makes Paso Robles nnel in the US Army. I p requirement to meet the n the while preserving the is. I am open minded an	owth potential and manageable, so unique. I hossess an MBA i deeds of the come atmosphere and	and the limited allow for growth ave 27 years of n Project Management munity with the need sense of community
LAST NAME Rollins	COMMITT	EE NAME_Plannin	ng Commission
LAST TANKE	READ CAREFULLY		
This is a public document, I understand that		will be provided to the	public upon request.
If appointed to a City committee, commiss understand that other Web sites not controll it. I also authorize the City to update my per	led by the City may provide links to	a City web page that i	has my personal muormanom o
Home address  Home phone number	☐ Business address ☐ Business phone number		☐ Cell Phone Number  ▼ Personal E-mail address  ☐ Business e-mail address
☐ Home Fax number	☐ Business fax number	1 1 St C-116	
Further, if my home address and telephone Government Code §6250 et seq.), I unders provided by the City in response to a reques	stand that by agreeing to the releas	e of the information a	bove, this information may b
Date 1 NOV 2012	Signatur	19	
If appointed to a City committee, commissing the site or to release such information disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate the site of	to a third party who may post the II	itormadon on their yve	30 Site. The City may, nonce

Signature

Date \_\_\_\_



Name of Advisory Body: Planning Commiss	ion		CITYO	PASO ROBLES
Name of Applicant: Lawrence	A	Schiffer	-300	LYSOHOBIES
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Nam	ne	
Street Address		City, Zip:		
Mailing Address:  (if different from home) P.O. Number	City	State	Zip	
Home Phone: Home Fax:		E-mail:		
Retired? ☑ Occupation (if applicable)				
Employer (if applicable)				
Work Phone: ( ) Work Fax: (		E-mail:		
EDUCATION & TRAINING				
High School Boston English High School	l Boston		Ma	
Name	(	City	State F1	
College University of Miami		City	State	
Degrees/Majors BFA Theater Arts				
Other Schools/Training PCAM (Professional	Community Associat	ion Manager)	_	
Real Estate Broker	-Tennessee	J ,	2	
A CENTRE CHAIR IN ORCHANIZATIONS				
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS Of One Accord Ministry (treasurer)Rogers	wille. Tn.			
Of One Accord Ministry (creasurer, noger	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSIO	N APPOINTMENTS	TERM		
Current			То	
Current		From	То	
Previous			То	
Previous			То	
Previous		From	То	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this apthis advisory body.				
I have been involved in large scale years. I have managed large scale of consisted of over 1400 homes on 120 buildings with over 300 units. I am realize the need to work hand in he reach a common goal. Coming into the great respect for the unique and some of its challenges for today and	communities in the communities in the constant of the community of the communities are a communities of the communities of	ne Miami Florida b high rise compl governmental proc ty leaders and ci bast six months, ts of Paso Robles	area that lexes of 60 story cedures and ity officials to I have developed and have seen	
LAST NAME Schiffer	COMMITTI	EE NAME Planning	Commission	
	READ CAREFULLY			
This is a public document. I understand that all informa-	ation contained within it v	vill be provided to the pub	blic upon request	
If appointed to a City committee, commission or othe understand that other Web sites not controlled by the Cit. I also authorize the City to update my personal contains.	lity may provide links to	a City Web page that has	my personal information of	1
☐ Home phone number ☐ Home Fax number ☐ C	Business address Business phone number Business fax number		Cell Phone Number Personal E-mail address Business e-mail address	
Further, if my home address and telephone number are Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that be provided by the City in response to a request made und	by agreeing to the reliance	le under the California Po of the information abo	ublic Records Act (California ve, this information may be	
Date Nov 23, 2012	Signatur	, www.	man you	-
If appointed to a City committee, commission or other its Web site or to release such information to a third p disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate plan	arty who may post the in	formation on their web s	ite. The City may, nowever	,
Date	Signatur	e		-

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Commi	LSSION						
Name of Applicant: Vince			Vanderlip				
First Name	Middle Initial Last Na		Last Name				
Street Address:		Ci	ty, Zip:				
Mailing Address:		City	State	Zip			
	x; ( )						
Retired? ☐ Occupation (if applicable) Ger	neral Build	ling Cont:	ractor				
Employer (if applicable) Vince Vander1:	ip, Inc.						
Work Phone: Work Fax		E-ma	il: same				
EDUCATION & TRAINING							
High School Paso Robles High School	ol I	Paso Robl	es	CA			
College Cal Poly San Luis Obispo		San Luis	Obispo	CA <sup>State</sup>			
Nome		City		State			
Degrees/Majors BS Biological Scien	nces						
Other Schools/Training	mental May	lanlaw.					
UCLA - Environ	mental Tox	rcordy		D=0			
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS							
*)				12			
20				I &			
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSI	ION APPOINTS	MENTS	TERM				
Current Planning Commoission		121120	From 1/2010	To 12/2012			
Current Development Review Commi	Lttee		From 1/2011	To 12/2012			
Previous Liason to Parks and Rec			From 1/2010	To 12/2011			
Previous Pioneer Day Committee		6	From 2008	To present			
Previous			From	To			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this this advisory body.	application, inclu	ding the specifi	c reason you believe yo	nu should be appointed to			
Having served now for 3 years on the current commission I feel the knowledge and experience I have gained will make a valuable contribution to the future Commission and the city of Paso Robles. In addition, my background in building and planning has given me extensive experience with both the building and planning departments within the city allowing for a sensitivity to both City and private citizen concerns. Thank you.							
*				9			
LAST NAME Vanderlip	CO	MMITTEE N.	AME Planning Co	mmission			
	READ CARE	FULLY					
This is a public document. I understand that all infor	mation contained	within it will be	provided to the public	upon request.			
If appointed to a City committee, commission or of understand that other Web sites not controlled by the it. I also authorize the City to update my personal controlled by the city to update my personal	e City may provid	e links to a City	v Web page that has my	personal information on			
☐ Home address ☐ Home phone number ☐ Home Fax number	Business address Business phon Business fax n	ess le number umber	□ Per	l Phone Number rsonal E-mail address siness e-mail address			
Further, if my home address and telephone number Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that provided by the City in response to a request made u	t by agreeing to t	he release of t	der the California Publi ne information above,	ic Records Act (California this information may be			
Date 112		Signature					
If appointed to a City committee, commission or oth its Web site or to release such information to a third disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate p	l party who may p	DO NOT auth	ition on their Web site.	The City may, however,			
Date		Signature					



NOV 3 0 2012

## APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Engineering Division

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Commi	ssion		9116
Name of Applicant: Bruce L W		Whitcher	
First Name	Middle Instal	Lasi Na	rrue
Street Address		City, Zip:	
Mailing Address: tti different from homer P.O. Number	Circ	Statu	7.
		mail:	Zip
Retired?  Occupation (if applicable) des			
Employer (if applicable) self -			- Marine Marine
Work Phone: Work Fa	x: E-i	nail:	
EDUCATION & TRAINING		**************************************	
High School Cate School	Santa Sav	bara	¢A
College Stanford University	Uits	The state of the s	4 case
College Stational State	Stantord		CA State
Degrees/Majors English/Chemistry			STATE
	-3 0		
Other Schools/Training, Doctor of Dent	al Surgery, Univer	reity of CA s	en Francisco -
14Th 4D TO CATTO AND ADDRESS A DOLLAR OF			_
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS			
			*
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISS Current 252 1. 2 200 1. 2 200 200	ION APPOINTMENTS	TERM	
			To1:
Current Previous			1 C
Previous			To
Previous		From	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this this advisory bety.		,	
The second second from the control of the control o	delete plant the real lets blend to accomplish pair one that external resonant s built as real model. I have a	Proceedings to their arrangement of the foreign tenth of the contract of the c	The sent the
its a maring or out on times in the communication to the time from find one of Federal marris	o (autorius de galaxiero an las e bit. Las la Brita lacción des las cintila	and they start there is	MARK HERSEL LE SIA
there is no face from had the difference at the many of fellow by major benefits after which produced the fellow in the product of the fellow in the fellow	attraction to make in both the	reserved. There is also	e - sama as and see
LAST NAME Whitches	COMMITTEE	NAME Planning	Commission
	READ CAREFULLY		
This is a public document. I understand that all inform	mation contained within it will b	se provided to the pub	dic upon request
It appointed to a City committee, commission or of understand that other Web sites not controlled by the it. I also authorize the City to update my personal cor	City may provide links to a Ci	ts. Web page that has	my personal information on
<ul> <li>Home address</li> <li>Home phone number</li> <li>Home Fax number</li> </ul>	D Business address Business phone number Business fax number		Cell Phone Number Personal E-mail address Business e-mail address
Further, if my home address and telephone number of Government Code §6250 at seq.1, I understand that provided by the City in response to a request made ut Date.	by agreeing to the release of		
1000	Sgnature		/
If appointed to a City committee, commission or other as two site or to release such internation to a third disclose on the international in all other appropriate place.  Date	party who may post the inform	ation on their Web sit	te. The City may, however.